

REPUBLIC OF NAURU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY EXTRAORDINARY

No. 50 10th April, 2014 Nauru

G. N. No. 250/2014

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR JUSTICE AND BORDER CONTROL

It is notified for general information that Cabinet at its meeting held on Tuesday, 08^{th} April, 2014 and pursuant to Article 68, clause 3 of the Constitution of Nauru has approved the appointment of Mr. Sasikumar Paravanoor to act as Secretary for Justice and Border Control from 11^{th} April, 2014 until the return of the Secretary for Justice and Border Control, Mr. Lionel Aingimea.

DATED this 10th day of April, 2014

BERNARD GRUNDLER CHIEF SECRETARY

G. N. No. 251/2014

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY

It is notified for general information that Cabinet at its meeting held on Tuesday, 08^{th} April, 2014 and pursuant to Article 68, clause 3 of the Constitution of Nauru has approved the appointment of Ms. Peta Gadabu to act as Chief Secretary from 14^{th} April, 2014 until the return of Chief Secretary, Mr. Bernard Grundler.

DATED this 10th day of April, 2014

BERNARD GRUNDLER
CHIEF SECRETARY

No. 50 10th April, 2014 Nauru

10 1-p-11, 2011

G. N. No. 252/2014

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR LAND MANAGEMENT

It is notified for general information that Cabinet at its meeting held on Friday, 04th April, 2014 and pursuant to Article 68, clause 3 of the Constitution of Nauru approved the appointment of Mrs. Mary Tebouwa to act as Secretary for Land Management effective Wednesday, 02nd April, 2014 until the return of the acting Secretary for Land Management, Mr. Fabian Ribauw.

DATED this 07th day of April, 2014

BERNARD GRUNDLER CHIEF SECRETARY

G. N. No. 253/2014

RECONSTITUTION OF THE MEMBERS OF THE CORPORATE STRUCTURE OF CENTRAL PACIFIC (DOWNTOWNER) PTY LTD

It is notified for general information that Cabinet at its meeting held on Friday 4th April 2014 has approved the following:-

- 1. The revocation of Mrs. Alvina Aremwa as a Director of Central Pacific (Downtowner) Pty Ltd. with immediate effect.
- 2. The appointment of Ms. Sharain Hiram as a Director of the Central Pacific (Downtowner) Pty Ltd.

DATED this 04th day of April, 2014.

SASIKUMAR PARAVANOOR, SECRETARY TO CABINET